
 

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT 

City Hall, 5th floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON  L8P 4Y5 

Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935        Fax (905) 546-4202 

E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca 

 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
Minor Variance 

 
 

You are receiving this notice because you are either:  
 

 Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property  
 Applicant/agent on file, or 
 Person likely to be interested in this application  

 

 
 

APPLICATION NO.: AN/A-21:353 
 

APPLICANTS: Owners Eugene Maida 
     
SUBJECT PROPERTY: Municipal address 572 Highvalley Rd., Ancaster  
 

ZONING BY-LAW: Zoning By-law 87-57, as Amended 18-105 
 

ZONING: "R3-626" (Residential) district       
 
PROPOSAL: To permit the construction of a 34.21 square metre accessory 

building (“cabana”) in the rear yard on a residential parcel of land 
notwithstanding that: 

 
1. An accessory building (“cabana”) with a gross floor area of 34.21 square metres shall  
be permitted to be located in the required 7.5 metre rear yard and located 6.4 metres from  
the rear lot line, instead of the requirement that accessory buildings in excess of 12 square  
metres shall not be located in any minimum rear yard.  
 
2. An eave and gutter shall be permitted to extend 37 centimetres into the required  
minimum side yard setback area and into the required minimum rear yard, instead of the  
maximum 30 centimetres permitted. 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. Please note that should Variance No. 1 as indicated above be approved to permit an  
accessory building to be located in the required 7.5 metre rear yard, the eave and gutter of  
the proposed accessory building as indicated on the submitted site plan would extend 37  
centimetres into the newly established minimum setback area, instead of the maximum 30  
centimetres permitted. Therefore, Variance No. 2 has been included for zoning compliance  
of Section 7.18(a)(viii), should the noted variance be approved.  
 
2. A building permit is required for the construction of the proposed accessory building.  
Be advised that Ontario Building Code regulations may require specific setback and  
construction types. 
 

This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below: 
 

 
DATE:  
TIME:  
PLACE:   
 

 
Thursday, November 4th, 2021 
2:05 p.m. 
Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for details) 
To be streamed at 
www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment 
for viewing purposes only 
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PUBLIC INPUT 
 
Written: If you would like to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you 
may do so via email or hardcopy. Please see attached page for complete instructions, 
including deadlines for submitting to be seen by the Committee. 
 
Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link or 
by calling in. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for 
registering to participate.  
 
MORE INFORMATION 
 
For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request:  
 

 Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment 
 Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935  
 Email Committee of Adjustment staff at cofa@hamilton.ca 

 
DATED: October 19th, 2021. 
 
      ______________________________ 
      Jamila Sheffield, 
      Secretary-Treasurer 
      Committee of Adjustment 
  
 
Information respecting this application is being collected under the authority of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O., 1990, c. P. 13. All comments and opinions submitted to the 
City of Hamilton on this matter, including the name, address, and contact 
information of persons submitting comments and/or opinions, will become part of 
the public record and will be made available to the Applicant and the general public. 
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ZONING DATA PROVIDED

ZONING DESIGNATION: R3-626

ANCASTER ZONING BY-LAW 87-57
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  LOT 10 PLAN 62M-1212

GENERAL PROVISIONS

REQUIRED

LOT FRONTAGE
LOT AREA

REAR YARD
SIDE YARD - SOUTH

15m
500 MSQ MIN
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DRAWN BY
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SCALE

DRAWING:

SHEET NAME

PROJECT ADDRESS

PROJECT NAME

Chamberlain Architect 
Services Limited
Unit 1, 4671 Palladium Way .
Burlington . Ontario
L7M 0W9 . Canada
Tel: 905.631.7777
www.chamberlainipd.com
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SITE PLAN -

PROPOSED

sm

06/24/21

HIGHVALLEY

ROAD

572 HIGHVALLEY ROAD
ANCASTER

SITE STATISTICS - PROPOSED

DESCRIPTION AREA (SM) AREA (SF) %

LANDSCAPE + DRIVEWAY

GRASS 115.39 m² 1242 ft² 15.8%

PATIO STONE 298.84 m² 3217 ft² 40.9%

POOL 35.68 m² 384 ft² 4.9%

LANDSCAPE +
DRIVEWAY

449.91 m² 4843 ft² 61.6%

LOT COVERAGE

EXISTING 246.27 m² 2651 ft² 33.7%

PROPOSED 34.21 m² 368 ft² 4.7%

LOT COVERAGE 280.48 m² 3019 ft² 38.4%

OVERALL
EXISTING SITE: 7

730.39 m² 7862 ft²
100.0

%

NO. ISSUED DATE

SPA MINOR
VARIANCE

2021.09.16

ALLOWABLE SITE COVERAGE: 42.5%










